NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY AGENDA ACTION SHEET

TITLE: Background Review (Criminal History)

MEETING DATE: January 12, 2022

REVIEW UNDER: NRS 640C.700
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Mr. Pereira is requesting a background review based on NRS. 622.085.
ACTION: Preliminarily approved pending background investigation at time of licensure Preliminarily denied based on NRS 640C.700(6) and/or (9)

NSBMT

OCT 1 3 2021



Dear Executive Director, Sandy Anderson.

The reason I am writing to you today is because I want to enroll in the Aveda Institute in Las Vegas for a course in the study of Massage Therapy. I have a dream, and it is to help people. My dream is to help people who suffer from pain. I understand the draw backs that pain can put on a person's life. I would also like to soothe people who have aches and pains from the normal wear and tear that life has offered. I have recovered from open Heart surgery just five years ago, and I am a Diabetic with Neuropathy in my feet. I had suffered so severely a year ago from Neuropathy that I could barely walk even 50feet without tremendous pain. I am now nearly cured almost completely pain free, and off pain the medication (3600MG Gabapentin). That is why I have a goal, and it is to help people with pain. It can have a horrible effect on a person's life.

I am a convicted Felon. I was in an failing relationship about eleven years ago. I had apartment, so I ask her to move in and after about three months we were not getting along that well. So, I asked her to leave. We were not compatible so I then told her that we should breakup. The problem was she would not leave. I did not know what to do so, I called her mother to come and get her, but her mother would not listen she seemed to be grateful to be rid of her. My situation seemed so hopeless. I would never hurt a woman. We would constantly argue, and I was basically arguing with myself. I am not perfect person by any means, but I just wanted the relationship to end. I cannot deny that I was rude to her, but I just wanted her to leave. I would go to work my friends and coworkers would fear that something bad was going to happen. I was just being naïve and unaware of what she was capable of doing. One day we were arguing, but it was no different than any other day. It was getting late, so I went to bed. I went to work, and it was just an ordinary day at work. I went home and was preparing supper She was not home yet. Then, there was a knock and two police detectives at my door asking odd question. The next thing I knew I was being arrested for assault and battery with a deadly weapon. I spent the night in jail and went to court the next morning. I was not sure what was even going on. Then, I was given an attorney and she explained what was happening. She explained at the beginning the seriousness of the matter. The accuser was in court, and she had accused me of beating her up. She had a cut above her eye and made claims that I had pushed her in to a door (assault and battery with a deadly weapon). I never laid a hand on this person. I am from Massachusetts, and they have what they call a dangerous hearing. If proven dangerous they can hold you without bail for as long as they want. After almost Six months in jail, my case just kept being continued. I pled guilty. I felt that I had no other choice to get out of jail. I got out with time served and two years probation. What have I learned from this? Well, I had to realize that life is not perfect. If this were ever to happen again, I would just leave and call the police. I had to take away the blame game. (Blaming is just not healthy) I had to learn to forgive so, I could move forward. We have the best judicial system in the world, and it is not perfect, but it is the best system. I also know that there is always someone who is less fortunate than ourselves. There are people who have been in jail for 30 years and are innocent.

My plan now is to help people who are in pain, and to help people in general.

My final Court order to serve 2yrs.Probation with time served Probation ended 08/30/13

Due to a Felony charge that I plead guilty to about 11 years ago, I needed to include an explanation this letter.

I am having a difficult time with this because I do not know how much I should include in this letter. I do understand that I need to explain how I have changed and the remorse that I have towards these crimes since I have been accused, but I know what happened. The reasons why I can be trusted. I have learned to be more empathetic towards all situations. I have an understanding that there is always someone less fortunate than ourselves and to not dwell on poor me. I am not sure how much detail that I am required to include of my charges. I have included the information as I have remembered it.

My dilemma: I felt like I should give an explanation about my side of the story, and what led to this event. I did not want to come across as if I am placing blame or making excuses. There was circumstances that I felt should be mentioned. I felt that it was my home and did not even think I had to leave. What I have learned to leave and let the authorities handle the situation. I am remorseful and sorry for my mistakes and leave it at that? This incident is the only criminal history that I have and it was almost 11 years ago. I have not committed any crimes at all since this crime or even before. I have not even had a speeding ticket since that time.

My accomplishments in the last five years:

- •a I survived open heart surgery and today have no restrictions. 10/13/2016 and 6months later anklea surgery in August.a
- •a I went back to school and got my GED. 08/17/2017 while on crutches 6months.a
- •a I started first year of college and completed two years so far, and about 15credits away from mya Associates degree. 09/06/2017 And I was homeless second semester my first year.a
- •a I have almost beat severe Neuropathy in my feet and off Pain medication (3600MG Gabapentin).a
- •a I weighed 255lbs in December I entered a gym on 05/05/2021 Now as of 10/05/2021 weigh 210lbsa and have a tone body now 6months later.a
 - Covid 19 has <u>p</u>ut everything in reverse I understand that it has done this for everyone, But I cana do this.a

These accomplishments may be small to everyone else, but I will assure you there is nothing thata will stop me from succeeding.a



OCT 1 3 2021



Dear Executive Director, Sandy Anderson.

Members of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy I am very interested in receiving a Massage Therapy license. Where my dilemma is where to start? I have visited a school (Aveda Institute) in Las Vegas. I was very impressed with their program and would like to fellow up with them. I have spoken with a Laurie Goodwin she an Admission Advisor, and she had informed me of their program and gave me a tour. Laurie had given an information packet with some tasks to complete I was on my way. One of the tasks was to apply or ask for permission for admission from the board. I then went to the information that was provided and contacted the Nevada State Board of Cosmetology they have a process where you submit a letter and questionnaire online. I had then received a phone call from the Nevada State Board of Cosmetology they then stated that I was directed to the wrong Board, and they then directed me to the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy. I then called the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy and spoke with someone, and they informed me that I needed to complete the program and then apply for a Massage Therapy license. I then asked is that not like buying the cart before the horse and she replied yes. I understand that mistakes happen I am not here blame or complain but to point out a process that maybe could be a little less complicated. My story does not end there I then called Aveda Institute back after some missed calls and a couple of days I finally got threw and spoke with Kelsey she then informed me that I should talk to the director at Aveda however; she may have left for the day, but I could leave a voice mail so, I left her a voice mail then hung up. I received a text message about 20minutes later with your name and number there was no answer so please leave a message at the tone. The problem your voicemail it did not give you time to say my name before a recording state I did not get that please leave a message after 4-5 tries I gave up. I could not find any information related to my situation I seemed to be stuck in the twilight zone where do I go from here? Thank you for your help and guidance forward in advance.

NSBMT

OCT 1 3 2021

RECE VED

Nevada Board of Massage Therapy

Invoice

1755 E. Plumb Lane, Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502

Date Invoice # 10/15/2021 1138

Phone # 775-687-9955

Bill To

Joseph M. Pereira

Terms Due Date

Net 15 10/30/2021

Description Amount

Background Investigation Fee 85.00

Only cashiers check or money order will be accepted.

Total \$85.00



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687 9955 Fax (775) 786 4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

November 24, 2021

Joseph M. Pereira

Re: DISPOSITION OF RECORD

Dear Mr. Pereira,

In order to complete your application and obtain your Nevada State Board of massage therapy license, we need to have the following documents to continue processing your application;

- 1.e A written narrative describing the incident(s), the circumstances that led up to the incident(s) and the outcome of the incident(s). Online printouts cannot be accepted.e
- 2.e Receipts for all fines or penalties showing that they have been paid. You will need to contact the court you attended or appeared at. Online printouts cannot be acceptede
- 3.e Dispositions from the court(s) you appeared at regarding the attached highlighted arrest dates.e
- 4.eYou must comply with Board Staff for all requested documents and the Board Staff will be making recommendations regarding your Application.e

Please mail or fax the above documents to our office for review. Emailed documents cannot be accepted. Your background check will expire on **05/31/2022**. Your massage license must be completed and issued by the above expiration date, or you will be required to fulfill another background check and be responsible for the additional \$85.00 fee.

If you have any questions regarding the attached criminal history, you can email us at nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov.

Sincerely,

Executive Assistant

Enclosed

COPY

Dear NVmassageBD,

Attn: Tereza Van Horn

Please accept the following documents I am currently working on the docket sheet for Case# MA0121700. Sorry for the delay on Docket # 9860CR0681A. I have contacted the Wareham Court clerk's office more than five times and their claim is to be understaffed for the delay. My hope is to get the Wareham Court clerk's office to Fax your office or Direct Mail sorry for the inconvenience. My intention was to mark the Fax to your attention however I did not so please watch for this Faxed document.

Thank you, Joseph M. Pereira

From: Joseph M. Pereira.

NSBMT

DEC 0 # 2021

RECEIVED

On the date of the offence on 07/29/2005 Docket # 0531CR02746 Arrest Case # MA0113700

I believe I was 42yrs. of age I was out drinking with friends at a bar I was in rough shape I justw found out my wife of 14yrs. we also had been in a relationship for 22yrs, and she had fallen inw love with someone else. I did not take it very well we had a child, and he was 15yrs, of agew know age is good for a child to go through divorce. I was drinking my sorrows away. I do notw have any excuse for my behavior however I was under extreme duress I believed that marriagew was forever, and I was proving wrong. It was not my proudest moment, but it did happen If Iw could take it back I would in a heartbeat. I got a ride home from a person that I knew from highw school we got into an accident, and he left the scene of the accident I was in the passenger seatw the police arrived they were trying to charge me with driving under the influence of alcohol orw drugs. I did not take any drugs I was just drinking. I was arrested but the charges were laterw dismissed. All fines were paid I had No probation this has been completed.w

Again, I totally used bad judgment and I accept full responsibility.w

MSBMT DEC 0 3 2021 RECEIVED

CRIMINAL DO	CKET 0531	CR002746	ATTORNEY SAME	othy
Jum priesion	WISHTSHIP ROLL	610	. LOATE and ALTIGIS	1/ pocket entry
Touriton Acres wo by easie	Total Control	_	-Mea	Any devised entitled (BJC R. 8/10) Any devised entit Dath Anythred entr (S1/10 82A)
PEREIRA, JOSEPH			THU 2 9 2008	Any decision and that Antonia per activities
PEGERN, VOIETH	M		1011 5 A COURT	Terges of relegge soft
				TIPR SBalt
				Held (279 (204) Stee back for epitted sprofilings
				American Select AND D
BET, DONAND THE		-		Potential or buil serviciation (\$76 §65)
M	1177723	100 00		Right to ball review (270 §68) Right to drug grow (111E 919)
07/28/2008	PLACE OF CH RAYNH			Advised of richs to leave thisk
Children on the control of the contr	POLITICAL			Does not wolve
FALLO, EDWARD	R	WINHAM PD		Walker of July trial bund after collector
SES.	RETURN DATE			Advant of the delta us on the figure, R. 4)
07/29/2005		auer	All the second s	Advisor of dahl of appeal to Appeals Ct (F, 35)
1. 90r24/L OUI-LIQI	LIOR OR 18% 3RD	OFFENSE 400 \$240	(Va)	COSTS PRETEUTION VINASIONAMENT
	The second liverage of the second	SOFTWARE OR CITY DISPO	the state of the s	
092606	MARINI	Sufficient best for put but	seelinged without split finding until.	DISMISSED
ASPORTION METHOD	Militia	Probation	Prestal Proteston (276 681) - u	uk .
Outly Pice or Admission to Sufficient Festio	Not distay	Distributed upon DR	ayment of court contained by the second of Courts	LACK IF CAURE
eccepted other tolloguy and 278 §29D earning	☐ Guilby ☐ Pod Responsibile	Request of Defi	☐ Felius laurosaque ☐ Other	PROBUBLE COURG
☐ Bench Titol	Responsible	Plot with Delth consent		ninaked (77 \$710)
2 system	Mo Pyshable Cause	PEAL DEPOSITION		AUSTE DATE
None of the Above	Probable Causes	Dismissed on recomme Probation issuinated d	nanopri of Probutori Dupt. Mandant discharged	
DUMCHEN		A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	Asc survice	Scient Instrument VIII ANGLESIANO
				□ PNANES
DATE and Alboid		OR COMER (MAP)		
OF GRANCH MATTERS	Products	Probatton	Precision belong 178 447) -	MARKAGE BY WOOD WAST 12
Castly Pleas or Administra	Direct Swifts		symmetric book texts beat fluiding	
to Bullident Page accepted other policity	Q 0.07	Distributed upon		The state of the s
and 278 (280 varning	Noi Responsible	Madeth Deffection	Filtreis promote Other	rg Minustand (277 S70C)
☐ Bands Trict ☐ July Trial ☐ Kons of the Mone	Responsible No Probable Grove	To below the	Flancisco Flores	THE DAY SAME
None of the Above	Probable Cuses	Constant of montes		
CURTOWNS		Projetim lacebaled d	Marchan L Contrasped	Foors Territories Windowskin
			rm 197700	Directo Control Control Control
SEPOSITOREATH SHI AUDIE		OR COMMONSY		Annual Control of the
ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	No. 5 Contract	Sufficient facts flowed for Physicians	(sonthited eithout pully teday unit Protect Protection (079 (107) - u	-14
T Gutty Plan or Admission	Personal		Claves at complexity (tradit) - n	
to Selficient Perta	Her Gully Gully	Cherolecoed upon: [] R	equasi of Comes. Request of Virtin	
eccepted effer colleguy and 976 \$160 seeming	Not Responsible	Anquistor Delt.	Paters to proseque Otto	
Dunch Trial	Responsible	Plad with Delta paneers	Note Presogni Decr	ink relined (27 F \$1900)
Jany Yeal	No Probetto Cousa	PARL DISPOSITION	neletion of Probation Corpl.	ATTRE
None of the Above	☐ Proteble Cours	Probation terralished : 0		
			SHINE SHIPS	COTO NO BANK DAY CONTROL
MACON No. 2016 HOUSE HOUSE		SOUTH OF OTHER SHAPE	Arrie	NSBAT
- Version in the Invest		Elitaticient facts dainelles	d continued without guilty flesing until	
SONTON NOTHER	FINNS	Prototor	Postrial Probation (270 \$67) - a	DEC S A COM
Guilty Plan or Admission to Sufficient Proces	MARGURY	To be dismissed upon p	wyment of court scale/published	DEC 0 3 2021
anexpted after onlineary	- Ouzy	TRequest of Celt.	nopulation Comm. Respect of Viction Pailure to proceeds Otto	
and 278 \$390 waving	Not Responsible Pusponsible	Fited with Datie conser		month of Maria
Juny Total .	No Probable Coppe	PRIAL DISPOSITION		LOSS
None of the Above	Probable Cause	Distributed by paperana Probation lampinghal of	andelion of Probation Dept.	Telefornia de la companya del companya del companya de la companya
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Processon lemmated.		ANTONIA - ANTONIA
T. W. T. L.				D COUNTS APPROVED.
*****			COLUMN APPROXIMATE	CONTRACTOR OF STREET
	Contract of the second	Allerta Landina	Tourise District Court 15 Court Street	
OPY X	STRUTTED SET, CLARK	OH (SATE)	Tausies, MA 02760	
Treate ""				

	SCH EDULING H	RETURY			
O. SCHOOL DE THE ACTION	ID SWENT PASULY		20000	TAXABLE PROPERTY.	-
1	Paris Cours				
2	DHI COM	_			
	Heal Confid	_			
4	☐ Hard ☐ Covens				`
8	Make Sections				
0	Dell Cove				
7	Dist. Dam.		-		
	Cones				
	☐ Hell ☐ Conf6				
0	Had Confri				
TOV 18 2005	Senty By age 18-05 mm to 1 18-05 mm to 1	renut Decop	ale t 9.7.0 Joseph Marine	S FO	7.
051006 C	The JAVOET		UR SWANT T	SWE 3	2
MAY 2 4 2006 g.	POSES, IT. POMEROLE. 9.0(0 ST L/F AND TO CONT AND ASSESSMENT	LE M		8Y 5/2	
MAY 24 2006 J.	9.06 JT POMEROLE 9.06 JT LIFE ON TO CONT ALLEMAND	06 FT 7 L.F. FT nat c. 9/21	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	8Y 5/2	18A.
MAY 2 4 2006 g.	9.0(0 JT. POMEROLE 9.0(0 JT L/F AND TO CONT AND AND TO ANDITIONAL ASSESSMENT	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	POSES, IT. POMERALE 9.0(0 ST LIF ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TOTAL PARTY Light Courself to (PIID BA 92)	DE FT- 7 L.F. /TI DOT C. 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	POSES OF POSSESSMENT ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TYPE OF ASSESSMENT Lagar Coursel Contribution (210 kg) Lagar Doursel Contribution (210 kg)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	POSE J. IT. POMERALE 9- O.C. ST. POMERALE AND ITHONIAL ASSESSMENT TOTO PART AND SEASON Legal Coursel For (2010 SA SE) Legal Doursel Contitution (2010 12) Conti Doubs (200 St)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	PA SE J. IT. POMICIOLE 9. O.C. TT. POMICIOLE ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT THE CONTROL OF THE SECOND SECO	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	PO SE J., IT. POMICOLE 9- O(o JT. POMICOLE ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TO 200 ASSESSMENT Lagal Coursel Fee (210 SA SE) Lagal Doorsel (200 SA) Cool Dools (200 SA) Oug Analysis Fee (200 SA) OU SOIC Fee (40 SA) TS)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	PA SE J T. PRINCIPALE ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT THE ROY ASSESSMENT Lagar Coursel Contribution (2110-12) Court Dools (200 50) Daug Analysis Fee (200 50) OUI SING Fee (600 500) OUI Fleet Injur Starlins (60 620 150)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PER PARTY POL VOGATT	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TO CONT AND AND TO ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TO 20 P ASSESSMENT Legal Coursel Fee (2010 \$64) Cont Double (2010 \$64) Doug Andrew Fee (2010 \$65) OU \$100 Fee (000 \$610 \$9) OU \$100 Fee (000 \$610 \$9) OU Head Irlus Burles (000 \$610 \$61) Probation Superhalon Fee (2010 \$614)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PARTITUDE OF THE	T. O'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	PA SE J T. PRINCIPALE ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT THE ROY ASSESSMENT Lagar Coursel Contribution (2110-12) Court Dools (200 50) Daug Analysis Fee (200 50) OUI SING Fee (600 500) OUI Fleet Injur Starlins (60 620 150)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PARTITUDE OF THE	T. 0'S	IEA.
MAY 24 2006 J.	ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TO CONT AND AND TO ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT TO 20 P ASSESSMENT Legal Coursel Fee (2010 \$64) Cont Double (2010 \$64) Doug Andrew Fee (2010 \$65) OU \$100 Fee (000 \$610 \$9) OU \$100 Fee (000 \$610 \$9) OU Head Irlus Burles (000 \$610 \$61) Probation Superhalon Fee (2010 \$614)	DEFT- 7 LIFLY DOT C 9/24 SIMPOSED OR	PARTY ANT T	T. O'S	IEA.

	CONTRACT	niu	NAME OF CASE		PEREIRA.	NOCKET NUMBER	07/1/
NO.		· ·	I DOET H		CKET ENTRIES	1 (13 =	a rope.
		- 1-		-	ORE! ENTINE		_
	0000	PAK	County 3	10 !	rs-1015	<u> </u>	
	92606	2 4	V. NOYIE	TED ,	-6/5P-		
		-					
						,	
			,				
					le .		
					-		
	,				***************************************		
					-		
	-				_		
-	2			-	NSBATT		-
	1			-	DEC 0 8 202		
	-			-			
-				-	RECEIVE	0	
-					-		
4		_					
-					-	- 1	
-							

CRIMINAL DO			CR000681	11000	ilka (fre c	DALUEL	7
Controller	□ use nex	PERMIT	PEO		and AUDGE		BOOKET BY	RY
AND AND REST AND REP COOR O	THAT HE SEE			- 3/74/	96	I ///	entry appointed (3	JC PL 2:10) Advised per 211D § 15
PERERA JOSEPHI				Will	when	HW	Milital Contrast (pri	nd after collectly
				330	464	Tergo o	King In	
	7			1		H.	H □aut Hd (SRE §SSA)	
							ne beek for special	conditions
				J 3~	27-96.	Assim	sind streat	
DEFT, DOWN ABOUT SHIRK				7	., ,,,		stantial of ball rave lightly ball review (
ME OF OFFENDER	-	LAGE OF OF	9456	-			ght to drug earn i	
03/26/1998			BOROUGH	List.	100		of right to jury trial	-
THAT OF U			E OCCUMENT CARREST	1	the	M2	pres roll welve	and after a dilappy
THAYER, GERALD		THE STATE SAID	DDLEBORO PD		Willow .	P		
03/27/1998		03/27/19	98 08:00:00				of that rights are pr	
CONTOTTANT				FIRE	TROPINE	COSTS	Table of strikes	to Appeals Ct (R. 28)
1. 90/24/K OUILK	QUOR, 2ND	OFFEN	SE c90 §24					350 WAVE
REGER ON SEVER HORSEGGE	1		SHATENCE OR OTHER DIEPOSITI			Clade	us Hc ~	James
10/90/00	FIREMAN	1	Sufficient facts from that con	Pretrial Probe			6.1	
Culty Plan or Admission to department Pacing	Not Custy		To be distripsed upon payor				10 94 Pod	ديل ولدر
A Name and Address opposite the	D'6my		☐ Disvissed upon ☐ Reque	st of Covers.	Request of Vic		ections	1924. Diterrale
und STO \$250 warring	West Respo		Request of Deft	Feiture to pro-	secolo 🗆 Si	Booth	The Mana	4F 7 - 35.0
Beach Trial	Responsit		Fried with Del'S consurt	☐ Nalle Prosect	1 09	The second second	Laroch 46	B dec.
Any Trial Three of the Above	His Probable		Chartesed on recommendate	to n of Probation Car	pt.	21000		DATE
	D. and		Probation terminated: dates:	burgad and				
2. 88/4A MARKED	LANES VIO	LATION	* c89 84A	FINE	SULPRE.	(30819	RESTITUTION	TWEASSESSMENT TWANK
appellight and Llose	7		ENTENDEDISTONICS DEPOSIT	N .	-		1	Flusion
10/27/1960	de	100	Buffrient face found but con					
OCHTEN NOTINGO	PRENC		Preciation	Pretitel Proba		unit:		
D Saffy Floa or Admission b Saff don J Facts	☐ Not Got by		☐ To be damined upon payor. ☐ Dismined upon ☐ Reque		Request of Vic	den "		
accepted after rolloguy and 278 § 2010 Vehrning	Gully But Read	onghio .	Requestof Defi	☐ Fedure to pro				
C Banch Wal	X Responsi		Fled with Delfacoment	Natio Presings	4 De	criminalized (2	rr grocy	
Juy Trial	144	bis Cause	Gentland on aborrounds	and Date of the Co.		AE OF	-	DATE
None o Pitra Above	Pitolohite	Cause	Probalen lenningted defen		pt.			
COUNTRIVERSE	-		-	FRE	2009-1456	20315	HESTITUTION	OWNERSERIE
							-	, Dawe
DISPOSITION DATE and JUDGE			Sufficient facts band but con		tion mit			
DEPORTORISMINO	James Co.		Probation	Publis Probe		-unif:		
Guilly Plea or Admission to Bulliclant Facts	☐ Not 9 uity	,	To be detributed upon payors					
and 276 § 290 worning	□ outy		District seed upon: Noque	Fightre to pro	Proposit of Vic			201
☐ Senth Tital	Responsit		The with Delfa core and	Role Promo		grama had (2	77 4 7000	
C ANY TIME	1	Die Cause	PINAL DISPOSITION	-		2000		GATE
None of Breakbare	☐ Probebla	Cause	Dismissed on recommendate Propertion terminated district.		pt.			
COMPOSTORIO		-	- Name of Dataseport office	TRE .	SURFRE	10000	- Taxonerones	Town Months Bit
CONTRACTOR OF STREET							-	- Druged
DOOR OF TAX HOUSE	-		SENTENCE OF CHEADSPIRE				MSBWT	
	Trischo		Outliniant facts it und but on	Pretiisi Prets		well		
Gully Fiee or Adminion	Not Out		To be distributed upon payor	Read .			DEC 0 3 202	21
accepted who collectly	Guity		Chembraed uport Propus	Stof Corrs.	Request of yo	rika .	APP 4 9 501	
and 278 § 200 wanting	Not See as		Request of Det	Pallure to pro	the state of the s			Alexa 1
Berch Titel	Responsi		Blad with Dell'aconse sti	☐ Ndle Proseq	00	ofminalities to	A DOMESTIC OF	ED.
aury Toles	No Protein		Diameter of recommender	ion of Probation De	pt	, JOSEPH T	Series .	to hope &
T vene or ave vegore	Dynamic	- Count	Petal a teminted date					
CHOCK PARK TURNS ARE THE	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	NAME OF STREET	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE				
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	March Control	1		e Constitution				ADDITIONAL SOUNTE
A STATE OF THE STA			OF THE REAL PROPERTY.					ADDITIONAL SOUNDS ATTACHED
AND A STATE			A STORES		atet Court			ACCEPTIONAL ACCEPTANCE
SOUTH X			CANADA CANADA	Route 28, 0	Initet Court Insherry Hay harr, MA 025			Process

DOCKET NUMBER:	9 860 CK0 000B

NAME: PERBIRA, JOSEPH M

The second secon	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			CHEDULI	NO HISTOR					-	
O. SCHIEDULED DATE	SE HEROULISO EVENT			REBULT			AD.	36	TAPENO.	START	STOP
15/12/91	F PT	Held	Contd	2/15	188-41	wh					
2		☐ Head	Coupt.	,		/_					
3		☐ Held	Confid								1
		O Name	Contd								
		☐ Held	Confid							1	
6		Heid	Contd				1.55				
7		Heyg	☐ cours								
8		Held	Confid	_							
0		□ HeW	☐ Confid								
SPACE Property		☐ Head	Contd				1				
SKP-Status review of payers PD+ Datendard failed 6 app ENTRY DATE	THE PERSON NAMED IN	ance in jury a	managed 6 - 6 or	Anoing CW AND-On but	 Other Investore Ave 	WH-Werrort	editable feet in the	Princeto III	William Street was	market and have	Secure Security
	0 .					ENTRES	-	-	-	-	
7-15-98	Conit	-10	8-25	-98	for-	Dis	in	214	Jesen	~	1
adu s/17/94	V. Ca	7 7	5, 10%	wor.	100	(No	Ti.		2/2-1	ante	
Mondoco	7 1	- 1	1.000	4.75	4//	CNO	Juli	1 0	1001	181	-
10 Parileto	- Syment	-) 10/s	THE JODY)							
0/24/00	discher	90									
//	1						-				
_	-						-	210	22.7		<u> </u>
								M2	BANT		
											_
									0.000		
			4					DEC (3,2021		-
			4					DEC (3.2021		-
				_	-		R	DEC.	STATE OF THE STATE	D .	=
			4	_	-		R	ECI	STATE	D .	-
		ADI	OTTONAL A	ASSESSM	ENTS MPO	SEDORW	R	DEC.	SZAZI HVE	D ·	
DATE INPOSED and A	Dac		OTTONAL A		IENTS MPO			DEC !	HVE	D ·	
DATE IMPOSED and J.		TYPE	OF ASSESS	TVDN		SED OR W		ECI	STATE COMMENTS	D ·	AND THE
DATE IMPOSED and Ju	Legs	TYPE	50F ASSESS \$110 \$30/(1)	O O				ECI	HVE	D .	ANNA ME
DATE IMPOSED and A	Logo	TYPE Counsel Fee Counsel Co.	EOF ABSOSS E110 (SA)(1) WEUTON (210	O O			De by		HVE	D .	/www.
DATE IMPOSED and JU	Logo Logo Cour	TYPE Counsel Per Counsel Co Counsel (2005)	FOT ASSESSED FOT TO \$20,415 WIDUIDO (\$110 (4)	O O			De by	DEC (HVE	<u>.</u>	AND THE
DATE IMPOSED and JU	Lega Lega Cour Eng	TYPE Coursel Per Coursel Co. (Costs (380) And yell Per	or Assissis a p1 t0 \$20,00 necution p 110 (40)	O O			De by		HVE	D .	AND THE
DATE IMPOSED and JU	Lega Lega Cour Eng	TYPE Counsel Per Counsel Co Counsel (2005)	or Assissis a p1 t0 \$20,00 necution p 110 (40)	O O			De by		HVE	D .	AND THE
DATE IMPOSED and A	Lega Lega Cour Eng OUI	TYPE Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Costs (280 § Analysis Fee (240 Fee (80	or Assissis a p1 t0 \$20,00 necution p 110 (40)	(C) (F)	AMA		De by		HVE	0	ANDAME
DATE IMPOSED and J.	Lega Lega Cour Eng Out	Ty Pt Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Counsel Co. Counsel (\$100) Analysis Fee (\$240) Fee (\$0) Head bjury S	60° ABS (88 A) 6 E1 1.0 (88 A) 6 MBURON (2 111 (40) 6 (80 968) (524 D (P)	(IME(1) 12)			De by		HVE	D .	ANIAMA
DATE IMPOSED and J.	Legs Legs Cour Eng Out Out Pab	Type Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Costs (2/10) Analysis Fee (240) Pee (30) Head Injury S	6 OF ABS (\$2.56 a \$11.0 \$34.47); nambullon (\$2.10 \$40 \$40 \$400 \$400 \$240 \$10 \$40 \$340 \$10 \$40 \$340 \$10	(IDM (1) 12)	AM		De by		HVE	D .	A10x176
DATE IMPOSED and J.	Lega Coor Eng Out Out	Ty Pt Counsel Fee Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Costs (\$100) Analysis Fee (\$240) Fee (\$0 Head bjury S slice Supervis	60F ABS 02 G 611 10 (62)-(12 100 (64) (64) (540 (64) (540 (64	(IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12)	AM		De by		HVE	D .	ANDANA
DATE IMPOSED and J.	Lega Coor Eng Out Out	Ty Pt Counsel Fee Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Costs (\$100) Analysis Fee (\$240) Fee (\$0 Head hjury S slice Supervis	E OF ABS (\$2.5) a \$11.0 \$24.47; nambullon (\$2.10) (\$40) a \$2.60 \$60) a \$2.60 \$2.60 unific (\$40 \$2.40) align Peo \$2.70; showing the Peo	(IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12)	AM		De by		HVE	D '	ANIANA
DATE IMPOSED and J.	Lega Coor Eng Out Out	Ty Pt Counsel Fee Counsel Fee Counsel Co. Costs (\$100) Analysis Fee (\$240) Fee (\$0 Head hjury S slice Supervis	E OF ABS (\$2.5) a \$11.0 \$24.47; nambullon (\$2.10) (\$40) a \$2.60 \$60) a \$2.60 \$2.60 unific (\$40 \$2.40) align Peo \$2.70; showing the Peo	(IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12) (IME(1) 12)	AM		De by		HVE	D '	A10.176

I would like to say thank you for hearing me today. My name is Joseph M. Pereira age is 58yrs.old and I have a goal, and it is to help people in general with a focus on people with pain. I have suffered with some sort of pain all my life. Please understand I do realize there are people who suffer worse pain than I have. With no outlet for help or affordable help. Five years ago I had heart surgery. So, I am a recovering open heart surgery patient (Currently with no restrictions) I have diabetes (Under Control) and I suffered from a severe case of Neuropathy in my feet. (Cured) I could barely walk a year ago. I eat right and exercise daily I have lost 55lbs and I am in fit condition. I have also received my GED and completed two yrs. of college all in the last five yrs. My goals run deep my accomplishment might not seem very big however they mean the world to me. I also have survived two Heart attacks. I mean know disrespect, but I will complete my goals with your help or without your help. I do have a resillency and I cannot quit, I would not be here if I chose to just lie down and go to sleep. I believe that I can be a great asset to the Massage Therapy Profession with a great and positive personality.

Thank you, Joseph

Sorry for the delay on Docket # 9860CR0681A. I have contacted the Wareham Court clerk's office more than five times and their claim is to be understaffed for the delay. My hope is to get the Wareham Court clerk's office to Fax your office or Direct Mail sorry for the inconvenience.





Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

December 7, 2021

Joseph M. Pereira

Re: Notice of meeting of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, or physical or mental health.

Dear Mr. Pereira:

In connection with your background review, the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy (Board) may consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence or physical or mental health at its meeting(s) on January 12, 2022. There will be no physical location for this meeting. Participants can join the meeting via Zoom. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m:

Zoom sign-in available at 8:30 a.m. Register in advance for both meetings:

https://us06web.zoom.us/l/86981107368?pwd=cVhxOFhuVGRNOTV3clhvTnRPOUZKdz09

Meeting ID: 869 8110 7368 Password: 627930

The meeting is a public meeting. You are not required to attend; however, attendance is recommended. Pursuant to NAC 640C.070 your completed investigation results may be discussed. You may choose to have an attorney or other representative of your choosing present during the meeting, present written evidence, provide testimony, present witnesses relating to your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health. Please be aware you are one of many agenda items, and the Board may take items out of order. The meeting may last until 4:30 p.m.

If the Board determines it necessary, after considering your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health whether in a closed meeting or open meeting, it may take administrative action against you at this meeting. This informational statement is in lieu of any notice that may be required pursuant to NRS 241.034. This notice is provided to you under NRS 241.033.

In the event you need an interpreter, please provide one at your own expense.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office at (775) 687-9955.

Sincerely,

9489 0090 0027 6351 4476 20

Executive Director